LISTED ON: 12.2.2016
BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM:

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.22009-22010/2015

MAHENDRA SINSIWAR & ETC.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all the 3 respondents (common in both SLPs) was issued on 21.12.2015 by registered AD. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate has on 22.1.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all respondents but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv, B-9, Sagar Apartments, 6 Tilak Marg, New Delhi.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. CAS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P3/NK